

**MAC 64 of 2017
(CIS 423/2017)**

Order No. 48

Date:-09.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing receipt and hearing of petition and filing WS by OP (owner).

OP (Ins. Co.) files hazira.

Petitioner also files hazira.

Court has no time. P.O. is busy in urgent Sessions case. Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 12.03.2026 for filing receipt, hearing of petition and filing WS by OP(owner).

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan